bodies corporate or persons falling under the provisions of section 186 of the Act; 

18. The Company has altered provisions of the Memorandum & Article of Association 

of the company as follows: 

 Increased the Authorized Share Capital from ₹ 20,75,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores 

Seventy-Five Lakhs Only) to ₹ 23,59,46,000 (Rupees Twenty Three Crore Fifty Nine 
Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Only)  

 the name of the Company was changed from “FFS Industries Private Limited” to 
“FFS Defence Engineering Private Limited” 

 Conersion from a Private Limited Company to a Public Limited Company and 
renamed “FFS Defence Engineering Limited”